900252222 04/12/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		04/11/2013	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISUAL EDGE TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	3874 Highland Park NW	
City:	North Canton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44720	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1818370	VISUAL EDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4043226050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (404) 322-6207

roger.mitchell@nelsonmullins.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Roger Mitchell Address Line 1: 201 17th Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger Mitchell
Signature:	/m/

REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0450

TRADEMARK

900252222

Date:	04/12/2013
source=Chatham - Visual Edge - Fully Exec	cuted PNC Release of Trademark Security #page1.tif cuted PNC Release of Trademark Security #page2.tif cuted PNC Release of Trademark Security #page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0451

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

April 11, 2013

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 2, 2005 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003166, Frame 0496, VISUAL EDGE TECHNOLOGY, INC., a California corporation (the "Releasee"), granted, assigned and transferred to PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Releasor"), a security interest in all of the following property then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by the Releasee or in which the Releasee had or at any time thereafter acquired any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Releasee's Obligations: (a) all of Releasee's Trademarks, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto; (b) all of Releasee's trademark licenses, including, without limitation, the trademark licenses listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto; (c) all renewals or extensions of the foregoing; (d) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each trademark; and (e) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Releasee against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any trademark; and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges its first priority continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0452 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name:

itle:

Schedule 1

Owner	Mark	Registration No./ Application No.	Registration Date/Filing Date	Status
Visual Edge Technology, Inc.	VISUAL EDGE	1,818,370	1/25/1994	Active

TRADEMARK REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 04/12/2013